989-846-2011 fax 989-846-0950

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF MEETING

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss. COUNTY OF ARENAC)

Larry Davis, Drain Commissioner of Arenac County, Michigan, being duly sworn, says that on the **18th of February 2022**, did post on the 1st floor, on front entrance door, and 1st floor, back entrance door, drain commission office door, and posted on Arenac County Website a copy of the notice, pertaining to a Whitney Intercounty Drain Drainage Board Meeting, scheduled for Tuesday, February 22nd, 2022, located at the Arenac County Building, 120 N. Grove Standish, MI 48658 at 10:00 am.

Larry Davis

Print Name Larry Davis, Arenac County Drain Commissioner

Larry Davis

Drain Commissioner Signature Larry Davis

Subscribed and Sworn to Before me This 27th day of January, 2022

Kaylin Czymbor Kaylin Czymbor

Notary Public Arenac County, Michigan My commission expires 1/26/2028